Ozcat Radio salutes all of the clubs, bars, restaurants and lounges
that supported this competition. We have had so much fun
broadcasting live from your venues. It represents a landmark in
Ozcat Radio history and we look forward to doing
more on-location pro§ramming in the future

Th. Jan 5...The Emerald Room at Ozcat
1104 Georgia St., Vallejo, CA 94590
1st Place: Julie Talbot
2nd Collette Taylor
3rd Tanya Hannebohn

Fri. Jan 13...The Emerald Room at Ozcat
1104 Georgia St., Vallejo, CA 94590
st Place Lady Lanii

Wed. Jan 18...Legends & Heroes
(707) 421-2234
3990 Paradise Valley Rd., Fairfield
Ist Place: Terron "T.Hill" Hill
2nd Stacey J. Pitsenburger
8rd Roland Gloria

Thurs. Jan 26...Hueys Pub
(707) 451-9015
519 Main 8t, Vacaville, CA 95688
1st Place: Juanda Harris
2nd Stanely Johnson
3rd Chris Plowman

Wed. Feb. 1...The Limelight
(707) 453-7878
666 Parker Rd., Fairfield, CA 94533
1st Place: Ke'Lee Marie
2nd Eboney Merriman
3rd Michelle Doss

Th. Feb 9...8tr8 Shooters
(707) 453-7878
1072 E Monte Vista Ave., Vacaville
1st Place Tyler Lutirell
2nd Skye Kauhane
3rd Rlch Gates

Thurs. Feb 16...Gentlemen Jim's
(707) 642-0324
1324 Lincoln Rd E., Vallejo, CA 94591
st Place: Janeece Marmolejo
2nd Zachary M. Roman
3rd Joaquin Simmons

Sun. Feb 19...Marks Sports Bistro
(707) 561-0093
10 W American Canyon Rd.,
American Canyon
Ist Place : Brandi Burgess
2nd Nicki Brown
3rd Sherri Cassidy

Wed. Feb 29...Perks Place
(707) 437-1053
666 Parker Rd., Fairfield, CA 94533
Ist Place: Kellg Childress
2nd Ray Day * 3rd Doug Talley

Wed. March 8...JWC Sports Pub
(707)437-105
2390 N. Texas Street, Fairfield
Ist Place: Bobby Ellison

2nd Anya Selena Stott ° 3rd Joan Everett

Wed. March 14...Deedee's Bar & Grill
(530)795-2360
4513 Putah Creek Rd., Winters CA
1st Place: Natalie Feldman
2nd Sandra Vanderlaan
8rd Tanya Hannebohn

Wed. Mar 21...My Office
(707)554-8520
2414 Sacramento St., Vallejo CA
Ist Place: La Jeanna Cowan
2nd Corell Cooper * 3rd Jeff Coates

Mon. Mar 26...The H Lounge
(707)647-3306
472 Benicia Rd., Vallejo CA
1st Place: Chirissa Sioco
2nd Noah Kremiller
3rd Chris Greenwood

Tues. Mar 27...8toney's Rockin' Rodeo
(916)927-6023
1320 Del Paso Boulevard
Sacramento CA
1st Place: Izumi Jones
2nd Stephany Meadors
3rd Michelle Treolo

Wed. Mar 28...Dimitri's
(707)419-5204
700 Main Street, Suisun City CA
1st Place: Naomi Davis
2nd Roderick "Tony" Cudjo
3rd Alice Stewart

Wed. April 3...Foster's Big Horn
(707)374-2511
143 Main Street, Rio Vista CA
1st Place: Michelle Bourdo
2nd Shannon Soares
3rd Greg Gill
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